
The Details of Internal Committee Constituted as per The Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace 
(Prevention, Prohibition & Redressal) Act, 2013, are as under 

HA/ Hq/ Name 

Smt.K.Kasthuri 

Mrs.Vasuki Baskaran 

sfHt P S Tri 
Mrs. P.S.Lakshmi 

Mr. M.Riyaz 

Ms.S.Selvagomathi 

Internal Committee- Madurai Regional Office 

Designation 

Presiding Officer 

IHR / By Order 

Member 

Member 

Member 

External Member 

Mail ld 

fia/aT/Date: 14/10/2024 

kasthuri.k®newindia.co.in 

vasuki.baskaran@newindia.co.in 

ps.lakshmi@newindia.co.in 

riyaz.m@newindia.co.in 

ssgomathi71@gmail.com 

Contact 

0452 
2605857 

0452 
2605855 

0452 
253087O 

452 
2605857 

ar0G/ Date 
of 

Nomination 

14/10/2024 

24/08/2023 

24/08/2023 

24/08/2023 

Jurisdiction- Complaints pertaining to Madurai Regional Office and Offices under its control shall be dealt by the above 
Internal Committee. 

9843460061 24/08/2023 

Complainant is required to make a complaint of sexual harassment in writing to the Internal Committee or through e 
mail at poshcomplaints@newindia.co.in. 

THE CHIEF REGIONAL MANAGER 

J. JEYAKUMAR BASKARAN BALSINGH 
Ha aÂT gHLs | Chief Regional Manager 
Hgt a. , - 730000/ Madurai RO -730000 
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/ / NOTICE 

Sexual Harassment at Workplace is a criminal offence attracting penalty as per Sexual Harassment of Women 
at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition & Redressal) Act, 2013. 

Further such act may also invite initiation of disciplinary proceedings under The New India Assurance 
Company Ltd. (Conduct Discipline & Appeal) Rules, 2014. 

THE CHIEF REGIONAL MANAGER 

J. JEYAKUMAR BASKARAN BALSINGH 

r af ÄUas | Chief Regional Manager 
T ar. 5l. - 730000/Madurai RO -730000 
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