आंतरिक समिति मदुरै क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय

Internal Committee- Madural Regional Office कार्यस्थल पर महिलाओं के यौन उत्पीडन (रोकथाम, निषेध और निवारण) अधिनियम 2013 के अनुसार गठित आंतरिक समिति का विवरण निम्ननुसार है-

The Details of Internal Committee Constituted as per The Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition & Redressal) Act, 2013, are as under-

नाम/ नाव/ Name	पदनाम/ पदनाव/ Designation	ई-मेल आई डी/ ई-मेल आई डी / E- Mail Id	संपर्क सूत्र। संपर्क क्रमांक। Contact	नामांकन की तारीख/ नामनिर्देशन तारीख/ Date of Nomination
श्रीमती के कस्तुरी Smt.K.Kasthuri	पीठासीन अधिकारी/ Presiding Officer	kasthuri.k@newindia.co.in	0452- 2605857	14/10/2024
श्री वासुकि बासकरन Mrs.Vasuki Baskaran	सदस्य/ Member	vasuki.baskaran@newindia.co.in	0452- 2605855	24/08/2023
श्रीमती P S लक्षमी Mrs. P.S.Lakshmi	सदस्य/ Member	ps.lakshmi@newindia.co.in	0452- 2530870	24/08/2023
श्री M रियाज़ Mr. M.Riyaz	सदस्य/ Member	riyaz.m@newindia.co.in	452- 2605857	24/08/2023
Ms.S.Selvagomathi	बाहरी सदस्य/ External Member	ssgomathi71@gmail.com	9843460061	24/08/2023

अधिकारक्षेत्र – मद्रै एवं इसके अधीनस्त कार्यालय से संबंधित शिकायते उपरोक्त समिति के अधिकार क्षेत्र में होंगी।

शिकायतकर्ता यौन उत्पीड़न से संबंधित अपनी शिकायत लिखित रूप मे उपरोक्त सिमिति अथवा poshcomplaints@newindia.co.in ई-मेल पते पर भेज सकते है।

Jurisdiction- Complaints pertaining to Madurai Regional Office and Offices under its control shall be dealt by the above Internal Committee.

Complainant is required to make a complaint of sexual harassment in writing to the Internal Committee or through e-mail at *poshcomplaints@newindia.co.in*.

दिनांक/तारीख/Date: 14/10/2024

आदेशानुसार / By Order

मुख्य क्षेत्रीय प्रबंधक । THE CHIEF REGIONAL MANAGER

जे. जेयकुमार भास्करन बालसिंह J. JEYAKUMAR BASKARAN BALSINGH मुख्य क्षेत्रीय प्रबंधक / Chief Regional Manager मदुरै क्षे. का. - 730000 / Madurai RO - 730000

EN

सूचना/ सूचना/ NOTICE

कार्यस्थल पर यौन उत्पीडन एक दण्डनीय अपराध है जो कार्यस्थल पर महिलाओं के प्रति यौन उत्पीडन (रोकथाम, निषेध और निवारण) अधिनियम, 2013 के अंतर्गत दंडनीय है।

ऐसे कृत्य में दि न्यू इंडिया एश्योरेंस कंपनी लिमिटेड (आचरण, अनुशासन और अपील) नियम, 2014 के तहत अनुशासनात्मक कार्यवाही भी की जा सकती है।

Sexual Harassment at Workplace is a criminal offence attracting penalty as per Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition & Redressal) Act, 2013.

Further such act may also invite initiation of disciplinary proceedings under The New India Assurance Company Ltd. (Conduct Discipline & Appeal) Rules, 2014.

मुख्य क्षेत्रीय प्रबंधक THE CHIEF REGIONAL MANAGER

जे. जेयकुमार भारकरन बालसिंह J. JEYAKUMAR BASKARAN BALSINGH मुख्य क्षेत्रीय प्रयंधक / Chief Regional Manager मदुरे क्षे. का. - 730000 / Madurai RO - 730000

res from